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Multipartite Review Meeting for the  

Pacific Adaptation Climate Change Project  
 

Warwick Le Lagon Resort & Spa 
8 – 12 August 2011 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

 
Cook Islands 
 

1. Mr. Vaipo Mataora 
 PACC National Coordinator 
 Ministry of Infrastructure & Planning 
 Government of the Cook Islands   T: (682) 20-321 
 PO Box 102      F: (682) 24-321 
 Arorangi      E: v.mataora@moip.gov.ck 
 Cook Islands      mataora@yahoo.com 

 
2. Mr. Keutekarakia Mataroa 

 Executive Officer / PACC Focal Point 
 Ministry of Infrastructure & Planning 
 Government of the Cook Islands   T: (682) 20-321 
 PO Box 102      F: (682) 24-321 
 Arorangi      E: k.mataroa@moip.gov.ck 
 Cook Islands      k.mataroa@gmail.com 

  
  

Federated States of Micronesia 
 

3. Mr. Simpson Abraham 
 PACC Project Coordinator 
 PO Box       
 Pohnpei       
 Federated States of Micronesia   E: fsmpacc@mail.fm 

 
4. Mr. Larson Livae 

 Administrative Officer 
 KIRMA – Lead Agency  
 FSM PACC Project 
 PO Box       
 Kosrae       

mailto:v.mataora@moip.gov.ck
mailto:mataora@yahoo.com
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mailto:k.mataroa@gmail.com
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 Federated States of Micronesia   E: nosral12@yahoo.com  
 

5. Mr. Robert Jackson 
    Administrator 
    Kosrae Island Resource Management Authority 

 PO Box      T: (691) 370-2076/3646 
 Kosrae      F: (691) 370-2867 
 Federated States of Micronesia   E: rhjackson82@hotmail.com 
 

Fiji 
 

6. Mr. Vinesh Kumar 
 PACC Coordinator 
 Land Water Resource Management Unit 
 Department of Agriculture 
 PO Box 1499      T: (679) 347-9755 
 Suva       F: (679) 340-02890 
 Fiji       E: pacc.fiji@gmail.com  

 
Marshall Islands 
 

7. Mr. Joseph Cain 
PACC National Coordinator 
Office of Environmental Planning & Policy Coordination 
 PO Box      T: (692) 625-7944 
 Majuro      F: (692) 625-7918 
 Marshall Islands     E: cnjsph@gmail.com  

 
8. Mr. Alington Robert 

Majuro Water and Sewer Company 
PO Box      T: (692) 625-8838 / 8934 
Majuro      F: (692) 625-3837 
Marshall Islands     E: la_linton@hotmail.com   

 
Nauru 
 

9. Mr. Russ Kun 
 Permanent Secretary  
Commerce, Industries and Environment  
 PACC Project Focal Point 
 PO Box      T: (674) 557 3042  

   Nauru      E: russ.kun@naurugov.nr  
 

10. Ms. Mavis Depaune  
Project Coordinator    E: mavis.depaune@naurugov.nr 
Department of Commerce, Industry and Environment 
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mailto:mavis.depaune@naurugov.nr


  
Page 3 

 
  

11. Anne Henshaw 
       Media and Communications Officer   T: (674) 556-3173 
       Nauru Media     E: anne.henshaw@nauru.nr 
 
Niue 
 
12. Mr. Haden Talagi 
       PACC Project Coordinator 

 Environment Department    T: (683) 4021 / 4011 
 Alofi      F: (683) 
 Niue      E: h_talagi@mail.nu  

 
Palau 
 
13.  Mr. Jerome Temengil 

PACC Project Coordinator 
Office of Environmental Response and Coordination 
 Office of the President 
 PO Box 6051     T: (680) 767-8681 / 488 - 4411 
 Koror      F: (680) 767-8638 / 488 6919 
 Republic of Palau 96940    E: jerome@palaunet.com  

 
Papua New Guinea 
 
14. Mr. Andrew Mika 

Project Manager/PACC Coordinator 
Chief Land Use Officer 
PO Box 1863     T: (675) 340-2175 / 7627-5848 
Port Moresby     F: (675) 321-1387 
Papua New Guinea     E: maidallus57@gmail.com  

 
Samoa 
 
15.  Ms. Felisita Heather 

 Assistant Chief Executive Officer 
 Land Management Division 
 Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment 
 Private Mail Bag     T: (685) 23800 ext 206 
 Apia      F: (685) 21376 
 Samoa      E: filisita.heather@mnre.gov.ws  

 
16.  Ms. Moira Faletutulu 

 National Project Coordinator of Climate Change 
 Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment 
 Private Mail Bag     T: (685) 23800 
 Apia      F: (685) 23176 
 Samoa      E: moira.faletutulu@mnre.gov.ws  

 

mailto:anne.henshaw@nauru.nr
mailto:h_talagi@mail.nu
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mailto:maidallus57@gmail.com
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mailto:moira.faletutulu@mnre.gov.ws
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Solomon Islands  
 
17. Mr. John Harunari 

Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Agriculture & Livestock 
PO Box G13      T: (677) 22143 
Honiara      F: (677) 28365 
Solomon Islands     E: harunari@solomon.com.sb  

 
18. Mr. Casper Supa 

PACC Coordinator 
Ministry of Agriculture & Livestock 
PO Box G13      T: (677) 22-143 
Honiara      F: (677) 28-365 
Solomon Islands     E: ckasie@gmail.com  

 
19.  Ms. Julie Ann Fakaia 
        PACC Project Assistant 

Ministry of Agriculture & Livestock 
PO Box G13      T: (677) 28-337 
Honiara      F: (677) 28-365 
Solomon Islands     E: jfakaia@gmail.com 

 
Tokelau 
 
21. Ms. Alofaaga Puka-Mauga 

 Tokelau Office 
 PO Box      T: (685) 777 4574 
 Apia      F: (685) 21761 
 Samoa      E: akepuka@lesamoa.net 

 
Tonga 
 
22. Mr. Paula Taufa 

PACC Project Coordinator 
Ministry of Environment and Climate Change 
PO Box      T: (676) 888-5999 / 25050 
Nukualofa      F: () 
Tonga      E: tafapaula@yahoo.co.nz  

 
23.  Mr. Saia Kami 

PACC Project Officer 
Ministry of Environment and Climate Change 
PO Box      T: (676) 888-5999 / 770-1210 / 25050 
Nukualofa      F: () 
Tonga      E: mrkami79@hotmail.com  

 
24.  Ms. Haunani Ngata 

mailto:harunari@solomon.com.sb
mailto:ckasie@gmail.com
mailto:jfakaia@gmail.com
mailto:akepuka@lesamoa.net
mailto:tafapaula@yahoo.co.nz
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Ministry of Environment and Climate Change 
PO Box      T: (676) 888-5999 / 25050 
Nukualofa      F: (676) 25051 
Tonga      E: hauni_ngata@gmail.com 

 
Tuvalu 
 
25. Mr. Molipi Tausi 

Assistant Secretary 
Ministry of Public Utilities 
Private Mail Bag     T: (688) 20056 
Funafuti      F: (688) 20207 
Tuvalu      E: mtausi@yahoo.com 

 
26. Ms. Loia Tausi  

 PACC Coordinator 
 Ministry of Works, Water and Energy 
 Private Mail Bag     T: (688) 20537 
 Funafuti      F: (688) 
 Tuvalu      E: loia_tasi@yahoo.com   

 
27.  Ms. Ivy Tumua 

PACC Project Assistant 
Department of Environment 
PO Box      T: (688) 900 258 
Funafuti       
Tuvalu      E: isemaia@yahoo.com 

 
 Vanuatu 
 
28. Mr. Albert Williams                                                               

Director / GEF / SPREP Focal Point                      
Department of Environment Protection & Conservation                                                   
Private Mail Bag 9063    T: (678) 25-302 
Port Vila      F: (678) 22-227 
Vanuatu      E: awilliams@vanuatu.gov.vu  

 
29.  Mr. Brian Phillips                                                                                             

PACC Vanuatu Coordinator 
Vanuatu Meteorology & Geohazards Dept.  
Private Mail Bag      T: (678) 774 4388 
Port Vila      F: (678)  
Vanuatu      E: brian.phillips@vanuatu.com.vu  
       piccap@vanuatu.com.vu 

 
 
 
 

mailto:hauni_ngata@gmail.com
mailto:mtausi@yahoo.com
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mailto:awilliams@vanuatu.gov.vu
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Secretariat of the Pacific Regional Environment Programme (SPREP)     
PO Box 240 
Apia, Samoa 
T: (685) 21-929 
F: (685) 20-231 
W: www.sprep.org  
 
30.  Mr. Taito Nakaelvu 

Project Manager, Pacific Adaptation to Climate Change (PACC) 
E: taiton@sprep.org 

 
31. Mr. Peniamina Leavai 

Project Officer, PACC 
E: espenr@sprep.org 

 
33.  Ms. Setaita Tavanabola 

Communications Coordinator, PACC 
E: setaitat@sprep.org  

 
34.  Ms Makereta Kaurasi-Manueli 

Project Finance Officer 
E: makeretam@sprep.org 

 
35.  Mr. Aaron Buncle 
     Environmental Resource Economist 
     E: aaronb@sprep.org 
 
36.  Ms. Makelesi Gonelevu 
     Knowledge Management Officer 
     E: makelesig@sprep.org 
 
37.  Ms. Nanette Woonton 
     Media & Public Relations Officer 
     E: nanettew@sprep.org  
 
38.  Ms. Siliá Ualesi 
    Project Manager – PIGGAREP 
     E: siliau@sprep.org  
 
39.  Mr. Nixon Kua 
     Climate Change Mitigation Officer 
     E: nixonk@sprep.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.sprep.org/
mailto:taiton@sprep.org
mailto:espenr@sprep.org
mailto:setaitat@sprep.org
mailto:makeretam@sprep.org
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United Nations Development Program (UNDP) 
Private Mail Bag 
Apia, Samoa 
T: (685) 23670 
F: (685) 23555 
 
40.  Ms. Nileema Noble 
       UN Resident Coordinator/ UNDP Resident Representative  
       E: nileema.noble@undpo.org  
 
41.  Mr. Armstrong Alexis 
       Deputy UNDP Resident Coordinator 
       T: 7786845 
       E: Armstrong.alexis@undp.org  
 
42.  Mr. Gabor Vereczi 

    Regional Technical Advisor  
    E: gabor.vereczi@undp.org  
 

43.  Ms. Gwen Maru 
       Programme Analyst (Energy & Environment) 
       UNDP PNG 
       T: (675) 321 2877 
       F: (675) 321 1224 
       E: gwen.maru@undp.org  
 
44.  Mr. Donald Wouloseje 
        Programme Officer 
       UN Joint Presence in Vanuatu 
       T: (678) 26554 
      E: Donald.wouloseje@undp.org  
 
45.  Mr. Floyd Robinson 
       Program Associate 
       UNDP Fiji 
      T: (679) 3312 500 
       E: Floyd.robinson@undp.org 
 
Pacific Solutions (UNDP) 
 
46.  Ms. Jennifer Namgyal 
       Knowledge Management Officer        
       UNDP Fiji 
       T: (679) 330 0399 
        E: Jennifer.namgyal@undp.org  
 
 
 

mailto:nileema.noble@undpo.org
mailto:Armstrong.alexis@undp.org
mailto:gabor.vereczi@undp.org
mailto:gwen.maru@undp.org
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AusAID 
 
47. Noa Seru 

Programme Manager 
AusAID  
Fiji Office 
E: noa.seru@ausaid.gov.au 

 
48. Kevin Goh 

Policy Manager 
AusAID (Canberra) 
Australia 
T: (612) 6100 5751 
E: kevin.goh@ausaid.gov.au 

 
NIWA 
 
49. Doug Ramsay 

Manager, Pacific Rim 
NIWA, New Zealand 
T: (647) 859 1894 
F: (647) 856 0151 
E: d.ramsay@niwa.co.nz 

 
SPC-GIZ Coping with Climate Change in the Pacific Islands 
 
50.  Dr Christopher Bartlett     T: (678) 555-2187 

Technical Adviser Climate Change   F: (678) 29595 
Vanuatu      E: christopher.bartlett@giz.de 

 
 
Adaptation Learning Mechanism 
51. Andrea Egan  
52. Luke McPake  
53.  Joe Hitchcock 

PACC Knowledge Management 
Prospekt Mira 
New Zealand 
T: +64 21 232 4631 
E: andrea.egan@undpaffiliates.org 

 
Vanuatu Department of Environment Mangrove Ecosystem for CCA & Livelihood Projects 
 
54. Rolenas Tavue Baereleo 

MESCAL Project Coordinator 
Vanuatu 
T: (678) 25302 / 555 1418 
F: (678) 22227 

mailto:noa.seru@ausaid.gov.au
mailto:kevin.goh@ausaid.gov.au
mailto:d.ramsay@niwa.co.nz
mailto:christopher.bartlett@giz.de
mailto:andrea.egan@undpaffiliates.org
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E: r.tavue@gmail.com / mescalvanuatu@gmail.com 
 
Resource Persons: 
 
55.  Prof. Robert Mendelsohn 
        Yale University 
        E: Robert.mendelsohn@yale.edu  
 
56.  Dr. Padma Lal 

Chief Technical Adviser 
IUCN 
61 – 468518281 
E: padma.lal@iucn.org 
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